Filed: June 28, 2024 at 9:01 AM
Seventh Judicial District, Bonneville County
Penny Manning, Clerk of the Court
By: Emmy Yates, Deputy Clerk

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BONNEVILLE

Bonneville Jefferson Ground Water District Plaintiff.

VS.

A&B Irrigation District, AMERICAN FALLS RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MINIDOKA IRRIGATION DISTRICT, NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY, SURFACE WATER COALITION, THE IDAHO GROUND WATER APPROPRIATORS, INC., an Idaho non-profit corporation, FREMONT-MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT, JEFFERSON-CLARK GROUND WATER DISTRICT, BINGHAM GROUND WATER DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS-ABERDEEN GROUND WATER DISTRICT, MAGIC VALLEY GROUND WATER DISTRICT, NORTH SNAKE GROUND WATER DISTRICT, CAREY VALLEY GROUND WATER **DISTRICT** Defendant.

Case No. CV10-24-2909

Certificate of Mailing

I, Emmy Yates, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that I have mailed, by United States Mail, one copy of the: Order In Re: Assignment of District Judge Eric Wildman to each of the parties or attorneys of record in this cause in envelopes addressed as follows:

Nathan Miles Olsen	icourt@olsentaggart.com	[X] By E-mail
Steven Lyle Taggart	icourt@olsentaggart.com	[X] By E-mail
Skyler C. Johns	icourt@olsentaggart.com	[X] By E-mail
Abigail Rose Bitzenburg	abitzenburg@martenlaw.com	[X] By E-mail
Bryce Matthew Brown	bbrown@martenlaw.com	[X] By E-mail
John Korter Simpson	jsimpson@martenlaw.com	[X] By E-mail
Travis Lee Thompson	tthompson@martenlaw.com	[X] By E-mail
William Kent Fletcher	wkf@pmt.org	[X] By E-mail
Elisheva Patterson	elisheva@racineolson.com	[X] By E-mail
Thomas Jeremy Budge	tj@racineolson.com	[X] By E-mail



SURFACE WATER COALITION	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
163 2nd Ave West	[] By fax (number)
Twin Falls, ID 83301	[] By personal delivery
FREMONT-MADISON IRRIGATION DISTRICT	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
350 N. 6th W.	[] By fax (number)
St. Anthony, ID 83445	[] By personal delivery
JEFFERSON-CLARK GROUND WATER	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
DISTRICT	[] By fax (number)
P.o. Box 118	[] By personal delivery
Terreton, ID 83450-0118	
BINGHAM GROUND WATER DISTRICT	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
1725 Riverton Rd.	[] By fax (number)
Blackfoot, ID 83221	[] By personal delivery
AMERICAN FALLS-ABERDEEN GROUND	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
WATER DISTRICT	[] By fax (number)
P.O. Box 70	[] By personal delivery
American Falls, ID 83211	
MAGIC VALLEY GROUND WATER DISTRICT	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
P.O. Box 430	[] By fax (number)
Paul, ID 83347	[] By personal delivery
NORTH SNAKE GROUND WATER DISTRICT	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
152 E. Main St.	[] By fax (number)
Jerome, ID 83338	[] By personal delivery
CAREY VALLEY GROUND WATER DISTRICT	[] By E-mail [X] By mail
P.O. Box 261	[] By fax (number)
Carey, ID 83320	[] By personal delivery

Penny Manning Clerk of the Court

Dated: <u>06/28/2024</u> By: Emmy Yates
Deputy Clerk

